
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil 0W-40 is a fully synthetic petrol engine oil, produced from selected synthetic base stocks and the latest 

additive technology available, giving a lubricant with outstanding performance and sustainability for the most 

demanding motor vehicles. 

i-GlooOil 0W-40 is suitable for normally aspirated and turbocharged petrol and diesel engines in gasoline engines 

and is suitable for all driving conditions. 

BENEFITS

• Excellent high and low temperature stability.

• Provides very high levels of engine cleanliness.

• Exceptional anti wear characteristics.

• High temperature protection against ring sticking.

• Reduced oil consumption and emissions.

• Very low volatility.

i-GlooOil  0W40 SN/CF 

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil A3/B3 0W40 SN/CF is an energy-efficient engine oil for year-round use, and is ideal for all modern petrol 

and diesel car engines. i-GlooOil A3/B3 0W40 SN/CF can be used in Gasoline engines with the specifications 

indicated. The operating instructions of the automobile and engine manufacturer must be followed.

ACEA

API 

VW 

MB

RENAULT

BMW

i-GlooOil A3/B3 0W40 Motor oil API-SN/CF meets the following performance specifications: 

A3/B3, A3/B4 

SN/CF 

502.00/505.00 

229.5

RN0700/0710

Longlife-01 

PORSCHE A40
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TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt) 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt) 

Viscosity Index 

Pour Point (°C) 

Flash Point COC (°C) 

TBN (mg KOH / g) 

0.843 

13.51 

74.81 

180

-45

223

10.2 


