

## i-GlooOil 0W40 SN/CF

#### DESCRIPTION

i-GlooOil 0W-40 is a fully synthetic petrol engine oil, produced from selected synthetic base stocks and the latest additive technology available, giving a lubricant with outstanding performance and sustainability for the most demanding motor vehicles.

i-GlooOil 0W-40 is suitable for normally aspirated and turbocharged petrol and diesel engines in gasoline engines and is suitable for all driving conditions.

#### **BENEFITS**

- Excellent high and low temperature stability.
- · Provides very high levels of engine cleanliness.
- Exceptional anti wear characteristics.
- High temperature protection against ring sticking.
- Reduced oil consumption and emissions.
- Very low volatility.

#### **APPLICATIONS**

i-GlooOil A3/B3 0W40 SN/CF is an energy-efficient engine oil for year-round use, and is ideal for all modern petrol and diesel car engines. i-GlooOil A3/B3 0W40 SN/CF can be used in Gasoline engines with the specifications indicated. The operating instructions of the automobile and engine manufacturer must be followed.

i-GlooOil A3/B3 0W40 Motor oil API-SN/CF meets the following performance specifications:	
ACEA	A3/B3, A3/B4
API	SN/CF
VW	502.00/505.00
MB	229.5
BMW	Longlife-01
RENAULT	RN0700/0710
PORSCHE	A40



# i-GlooOil OW40 SN/CF

### **TYPICAL TEST DATA**

Specific Gravity @ 15.6°C	0.843
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)	13.51
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	74.81
Viscosity Index	180
Flash Point COC (°C)	223
Pour Point (°C)	-45
TBN (mg KOH / g)	10.2

